Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eagle New Media Investments, LLC	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLB Ventures LLC	
Street Address:	1100 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1200	
Internal Address:	c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6205485
Patent Number:	6229541
Patent Number:	6342884
Patent Number:	6356280
Patent Number:	6421067
Patent Number:	6452594
Patent Number:	6456287
Patent Number:	6525728
Patent Number:	6570586
Patent Number:	6836274
Patent Number:	6944741
Patent Number:	7002590
Patent Number:	7013428
Patent Number:	7057670
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0863

500308802

Patent Number:	7106338
Patent Number:	7113187
Application Number:	09449016
Application Number:	09653518
Application Number:	09661164
Application Number:	09664843
Application Number:	09664844
Application Number:	09668593
Application Number:	09691792
Application Number:	09708220
Application Number:	09718595
Application Number:	09733310
Application Number:	09733824
Application Number:	09752612
Application Number:	09782896
Application Number:	09783932
Application Number:	09854334
Application Number:	09854339
Application Number:	09858762
Application Number:	09875460
Application Number:	09875546
Application Number:	09875547
Application Number:	09875707
Application Number:	09909630
Application Number:	09996456
Application Number:	09997336
Application Number:	09997713
Application Number:	10008229
Application Number:	10011856
Application Number:	10029508
Application Number:	10029784
Application Number:	10059547
Application Number:	10071091
Application Number:	10072114
Application Number:	10085886

li .	II I
Application Number:	10087778
Application Number:	10087975
Application Number:	10090206
Application Number:	10156167
Application Number:	10157574
Application Number:	10159543
Application Number:	10166810
Application Number:	10171230
Application Number:	10171352
Application Number:	10177462
Application Number:	10177502
Application Number:	10179708
Application Number:	10179713
Application Number:	10351027
Application Number:	10351228
Application Number:	11001447
Application Number:	09844998
Application Number:	09784840
Application Number:	11742174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Chunhsi Andy Mu

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007287.99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chunhsi Andy Mu

Total Attachments: 4

source=JLB Assignment#page1.tif source=JLB Assignment#page2.tif source=JLB Assignment#page3.tif source=JLB Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents dated as of February 22, 2007 is made by and between Eagle New Media Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 435 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500, Chicago, Illinois 60611 ("Assignor"), and JLB Ventures LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 22, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patents applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any counterparts, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, provisional or supplemental protection certificates, renewals and reexaminations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents.

TMS - Assignment of Patents v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assign of the date first written above.	mor and Assignee have executed this assignment as
Assignee	Assignor
By: Andi M. Muh	By: Chycluns
Title: Outside Councel for JLB with express authorization	Title: Vice President
State of: Illinois) County of: Cook)	·
On this Haday of February, 2007, who signed this instrument on behalf of Eagle New that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified Eagle President of the identified Eagle New Media Investrucceived. OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN FAHEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OFFICIONS	
State of:	
On this 22 day of Ebyvar 2007, to berson who signed this instrument on behalf of the identified dentified and pursuant to authority duling the signed is a signed in the identified and pursuant to authority duling the identified and au	as
	Barbara Frazier Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 4-14-2010

1.m. B

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents (16)		
6,205,485	6,456,287	7,013,428
6,229,541	6,525,728	7,057,670
6,342,884	6,570,586	7,106,338
6,356,280	6,836,274	7,113,187
6,421,067	6,944,741	1
6,452,594	7,002,590	

United States Patent Applications (51)		
09/449,016	09/858,762	10/087,778
09/653,518	09/875,460	10/087,975
09/661,164	09/875,546	10/090,206
09/664,843	09/875,547	10/156,167
09/664,844	09/875,707	10/157,574
09/668,593	09/909,630	10/159,543
09/691,792	09/996,456	10/166,810
09/708,220	09/997,336	10/171,230
09/718,595	09/997,713	10/171,352
09/733,310	10/008,229	10/177,462
09/733,824	10/011,856	10/177,502
09/752,612	10/029,508	10/179,708
09/782,896	10/029,784	10/179,713
09/783,932	10/059,547	10/351,027
09/784,840	10/071,091	10/351.228
09/854,334	10/072,114	11/001,447
09/854,339	10/085,886	09/844,998

J.M.

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0868

SCHEDULE A

Foreign Counterpart Patent Applications (10)		
European Patent Applications (5)	Japanese Patent Applications (2)	Brazilian Patent Applications (1)
EP1171847	JP2003528360T	BRP10115876
EP1218854	JP2003509880T	
EP1222564		
EP1236347		
EP1257898		
Chinese Patent Application (1)	Canadian Patent Applications (1)	
CN1339142	CA2436913	

SF1 1447976v.3

RECORDED: 07/05/2007
